M1500000 5740

(Requestor's Name)					

(Address)					
(Address)					
(0) (0) 1 (7) (0)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
ζ=,					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



300274831453

RECEIVED

FILED 15 JUL 21 AM 9: 27 SECRETARY OF STATE

JUL 2 2 2015 T. HAMPTOIN CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301

Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT	NO.	•	I20000000195
*****	110.	•	1200000001

REFERENCE: 679427 4321919

AUTHORIZATION : FINE BLEER P.

COST LIMIT : &\125.00

ORDER DATE: June 23, 2015

ORDER TIME : 10:15 AM

ORDER NO. : 679427-475

CUSTOMER NO: 4321919

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS,

LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: <u>LL</u>)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Courtney Williams -- EXT# 62935

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

- t

то:		on Section f Corporation	as				
SUBJE		n Construction	Materials, LLC				
DODOL			Name of	Limited Liability	Company		
The enc Existence	losed "Appl e, and chec	lication by For k are submitte	eign Limited Liability Comp d to register the above refer	cany for Authoriza enced foreign limi	tion to Tra	ansact Business in Florida," Cer y company to transact business i	tificate of in Florida
Please r	eturn all cor	respondence c	oncerning this matter to the	following:			
	S	am Todd					
			N	ame of Person			
	V	'ulcan Materia	ls Company				
			Fi	irm/Company			
	1200 Urban Center Drive						
				Address			
	В	irmingham, A	L 35424				
	_		City/Si	tate and Zip Code			
	hal	combk@vmcn	nail.com				
			E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual	report not	ification)	
For furth	er informat	ion concerning	this matter, please call:				
	Sam Todd			205 _ at (298-37:	57	
		Name of	Contact Person	Area Code	Day	rtime Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		of Corporations ion Section uilding cutive Center Circle			
Enclosed	l is a check □ \$125.00	for the followi Filing Fee	ng amount: ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filin Certified Copy	g Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certific of Status & Certified Copy	cate

Vulcan Construction Materials, LP 1200 Urban Center Drive Birmingham, Alabama 35242

July 17, 2015

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 2661 Executive Center Circle West Tallahassee, Florida 32301

RE:

Conversion of Vulcan Construction Materials, LP to Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Consent to Use of Similar Entity Name

Dear Sir/Madam:

This letter serves as the consent of Vulcan Construction Materials, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, for a limited liability company to be qualified under the laws of the State of Florida under the name Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC.

Sincerely,

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP

By:

Name: Ejaz A. Khan

Its:

Authorized Person



APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

I. Vulcan Construction I	Materials, LLC reign Limited Liability Company; must inc	clude "Limited Liab	ollity Company," "L.L.C.," or	'LLC.")
				
If name unavailable, enter: Liability Company," "L.L.C	alternate name adopted for the purpose of t	transacting business	s in Florida. The alternate nam	e must include "Limited
Delaware		3. 63-1211833		
(Jurisdiction under the lav company is organized)	v of which foreign limited liability	···	(FEI number, if applicable)	
June 30, 2015				
	(Date first transacted business in (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905	i Florida, if prior to 5, F.S. to determine	registration.) penalty liability)	
1200 Urban Center D	rive		<u> </u>	
Birmingham, AL 352				70 1
	(Street Address of Princ	ipal Office)		EC - 17
5. 1200 Urban Center Dr	ive			上面 一
Birmingham, AL 352	42			第 2 1
	(Mailing Addi	ess)		
7. Name and street addre	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. B			17 S
Name:	Corporation Service Company		·	M 9: 27
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street			7
	Tallahassee		, Florida <u>32301</u>	
Registered agent's accep	(City)		(Zip ∞de)	
Having been named as ro his application, I hereby with the provisions of all	egistered agent and to accept service of accept the appointment as registered statutes relative to the proper and consistence agent. Corporation Service Company By:	agent and agree mplete performa	to act in this capacity. If, nce of my duties, and I am	urther agree to comply
	(Registered	agent's signature)	ASS	r Aice Liesingur
8. The name, title or cap	acity and address of the person(s) who	has/have authori	ty to manage is/are:	
Ejaz A. Khan, Manager,	1200 Urban Center Drive, Birminghan	m, AL 35242		
Michael R. Mills, Manag	er, 1200 Urban Center Drive, Birming	gham, AL 35242		
Jerry F. Perkins Jr., Man	ager, 1200 Urban Center Drive, Birmi	ingham, AL 3524	2	
P. Attached is a certificate urisdiction under the law of the translator must be s	of existence, no more than 90 days of of which it is organized. (If the certification of the	cate is in a foreig	n language, a translation of	custody of records in the the certificate under oath
	Signature of an	authorized person		
	on 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this true. I am aware that any false informal for in s.817.155, F.S.)	s document const	tutes an affirmation under	
	Ejaz A. Khan			

Typed or printed name of signee

Delaware

DACE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC"

IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN

GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF

THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1998.

2961982 8300

151073893

AUTHENTY CATION: 2574690

DATE: 07-21-15

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml